PRINTED: 10/17/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345380	B. WING	······································	09/2	29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE REHAB AND HC CTR AT VILLAGE GR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1601 PURDUE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	0		
		encies cited as a result of gation survey of 09/29/16.				
F 278 SS=D	483.20(g) - (j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORD		F 27	8		10/21/16
	The assessment mus resident's status.	t accurately reflect the				
	A registered nurse mu each assessment with participation of health	• • •				
	A registered nurse mu assessment is complete	ust sign and certify that the eted.				
		completes a portion of the n and certify the accuracy of essment.				
	willfully and knowingly false statement in a re subject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each asses willfully and knowingly to certify a material an	Medicaid, an individual who y certifies a material and esident assessment is ey penalty of not more than ssment; or an individual who y causes another individual nd false statement in a is subject to a civil money an \$5,000 for each				
	Clinical disagreement material and false sta	does not constitute a tement.				
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/14/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345380	B. WING			09/	29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE REHAB AND HC CTR AT VILLAGE GR			16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 601 PURDUE DRIVE AYETTEVILLE, NC 28304			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	facility failed to accur Data Set (MDS) to re received during the 7 of 5 residents (Reside unnecessary medical code the MDS to refle Screening and Resid determination for 1 of identified as a Level I included:  1. Resident #84 was 07/22/16 with diagnor Parkinson's disease. MDS dated 09/05/16 received zero antider the seven day look be Review of the Medical (MAR) revealed Resi antidepressant medic period. One medicat and the other was red In an interview on 09. Coordinator stated he data and she input th She indicated her ass #84 was taking two a The MDS Coordinator was inaccurate and th that inaccuracies wou In an interview on 09. Director of Nursing (Dexpectation that the No  2. Resident #28 was 02/10/16 with a diagr	iew and staff interviews, the ately code the Minimum flect the medications day look back period for 1 ent #84) reviewed for cions and failed to accurately ect the Level II Preadmission ent Review (PASRR) 1 residents (Resident #28) 1 PASRR resident. Findings readmitted to the facility on ses including depression and Review of the Quarterly indicated Resident #84 pressant medications during ack period. Ation Administration Records dent #84 received 2 different eations during the look back ion was received six times be even times. (29/16 at 10:38 AM the MDS er assistant gathered the enformation into the MDS. Esistant missed that Resident intidepressant medications. In stated the assessment mat it was her expectation and not happen again. (29/16 at 10:45 AM the DON) stated it was his MDS be coded accurately.	F	278	F 278: 483.20(g) – (j) ASSESSMENT ACCURACY/COORDINATION/CERTIFD  1) Actions taken for Residents #84, #A. With regards to resident #84, the MDS was immediately corrected to accurately reflect the 2 antidepressant medications received during the look b period.  B. With regards to resident #28, the MDS was immediately corrected to accurately reflect this resident as a statevel II PASRR.  2) Actions taken for all residents due the potential for being affected:  A. On/before 10/12/2016, the MDS Coordinator, appropriate designee, audited all MDS back to July 1, 2016 for medication coding and did not find any other miscoded data. The MDS Coordinator also audited all residents currently in the facility with a state Leve PASSR II for proper coding in the MDS.  B. On 10/12/2016 all MDS nursing st were re-inserviced by MDS Coordinator regarding:  (1) The importance of capturing medication coding properly for MDS/CaPlanning.  (2) Trained on the proper use of the M3.0 Drug Class Index.  (3) How to determine the proper drug class for coding purposes.  3) Actions taken to prevent further recurrence:  A. MDS Coordinator, or designee, wii audit all Initial MDS Assessment Sheet	ack te to or el aff r are	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345380	B. WING		09/	09/29/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE REHAB AND HC CTR AT VILLAGE GR			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1601 PURDUE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Resident #28 revealed permanent number, of Review of Resident # MDS, dated 02/23/16 resident was not compassed process to he and/or intellectual disscreening and review determination of need appropriate care setting recommendations for an individual's plan of In an interview on 09 MDS Coordinator, showersight that the restayler Level II PASRR.  In an interview on 09 DON, he revealed that	d that the resident had a lated 10/07/11.  28's two most recent annual and 03/18/15, indicated the sidered by the state Level II ave a serious mental illness ability. The results of this were used for formulating a d, determination of an ing and a set of servicing to help develop f care.  (29/16 at 10:37 AM with the e revealed that it was an ident was not coded as a care it was his expectation that make sure the PASRR	F 2	2X week and med B. Che and med on-going MDS Co. Foll designer audits X 2 quarte with both in the MI address designer 4) Mor establish facility Co. A. MD results of team med weeks. B. Results of the QAA quarterly Co. Any plan will committe interventional committed interventions included E. Any plan, threfor non-cre-inserventions included the plan in the committed of the control o	k for 4 weeks for proper PASS dication coding.  ecking for proper PASSR II codication coding in the MDS on glasis has been assigned to pordinator lowing Step 3A, MDS Coording, will conduct random month 2 months, followed by quarteers, and as needed for compliante will ed by the MDS Coordinator, e, as soon as practical. Initoring for outcomes of the plan and involvement of QAA/QAPI committee:  S Coordinator, designee, will of audits to morning administrate eting for review, weekly X 4 sults of all audits will be broughty QAA meeting by the MDS ator, designee, and reviewed A committee monthly X 2 morey X 2 quarters, and as needed a committee monthly X 2 morey X 2 quarters, and as needed a committee monthly X 2 morey X 2 quarters, and as needed a committee monthly X 2 morey X 2 quarters, and as needed a committee monthly X 2 morey X 2 quarters, and as needed a committee monthly X 2 morey X 2 quarters, and as needed a committee monthly X 2 morey X 2 quarters, and as needed a compliance with established plan revised. Coussion, interventions, and/or is to established plan revised. Coussion, interventions, and/or is to established plan revised. Coussion, interventions, and/or interventions and/or interventions of the applicable staff by bordinator, or appropriate	oding an the ator, ly srly X ance oding be bring ative ht to by sthe shed		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345380	B. WING		09/29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE REHAB AND HC CTR AT VILLAGE GR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1601 PURDUE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLETION
F 278	Continued From page 3		F 27	designee.  F. Any revision to the established pl will require the monitoring to begin ag at Step 4A and continue as outlined.	
F 314 SS=D	483.25(c) TREATME PREVENT/HEAL PR		F 314		10/21/16
	resident, the facility method enters the facility does not develop preindividual's clinical country were unavoidable pressure sores received.	thensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident without pressure sores ssure sores unless the indition demonstrates that e; and a resident having wes necessary treatment and healing, prevent infection and own developing.			
	by: Based on record rev facility failed to impler interventions and laboresidents (Resident # pressure ulcers. Find Review of Resident # Data Set (MDS) date admission date of 03/ peripheral vascular d physical debility. Res cognitively impaired. #70 had no pressure Associated Skin Dam Review of Resident # 07/19/16 revealed a s sacrum. Intervention	70's Quarterly Minimum d 07/19/16 revealed an f04/16 and diagnoses of isease, diabetes, and sident #70 was moderately The MDS showed Resident ulcers but did have Moisture lage (MASD).		F 314: 483.25(c) TREATMENT/SVCS PREVENT/HEAL PRESSURE SORES  1) Actions taken for Residents #70: A. On 9/29/2016, a Physician's Telephone Order was received to add Prostat 30ml by mouth twice each day aid in wound healing. An audit of the pre-albumin level will be conducted by TX nurse or designee every 2 weeks the order is discontinued or until there an upward trend of 3 data points.  2) Actions taken for all residents due the potential for being affected: A. On/before 10/20/2016, the DON appropriate designee, will review med records for all residents with wounds to check for pre-albumin orders and compliance with standing orders.	y to y the until e is e to or

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345380	B. WING		_	09/29/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	00/20/2010		
				1601 PURDUE DRIVE				
THE REHA	AB AND HC CTR AT VILL	AGE GR		FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28	304			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 314	Continued From page	e 4	F 3	14				
F 314	Review of the Wound 08/19/16 revealed Repressure ulcer to the x 0.20 cm (centimeter Review of the Physicidated 08/30/16 reveal Resident #70's pre-al monitor nutritional state 20 (less than 20), 30 protein supplement) of day. Resident #70's checked every two words continuous upward markeniam pre-albumin (milligrams per decilitate Review of the laborate showed a pre-albumin (milligrams per decilitate Review of the Physicidated 09/29/16 reveal prostat 30ml by mout wound healing. Review of the Septen Administration Record for prostat 30ml twice In an interview on 09/10 Director of Nursing (Epre-albumin laborator Resident #70 in Septe In an interview on 09/10 Medical Records clerorder was taken, the enter it in the comput	Assessment Report dated sident #70 had a stage 3 sacrum measuring 3.8 x 2.8 rs).  an's Telephone Orders led an order to check bumin level (a test used to tus.) If the pre-albumin was 0 mls (milliliters) of prostat (a was to be given twice each pre-albumin level was to be eeks until there was a ove of three data points. ory results dated 08/31/16 in level of 13.0 mg/dL eer).  aboratory Book showed no in laboratory draws for ember 2016.  an's Telephone Orders led a repeat order to add in twice each day to aid in on the cach day until 09/29/16. 129/16 at 2:40 PM the 100N) confirmed that no by levels were completed for ember 2016. 129/16 at 3:35 PM the 129/16 at 3:35 PM the 129/16 at 3:35 PM the 14-7 nurse was	F3	B. On/before 10/residents with would order will be create for the DON or designation orders.  C. On/before 10/nursing staff will be regarding:  (1) Activating stain necessary.  (2) Wound protoc.  (3) How to handle labs.  (4) Any nursing pattendance will be or appropriate desinformation prior to scheduled shift.  3) Actions taken recurrence:  A. DON, or designed and for activation or orders.  B. Checking new on a routine, on-go assigned to the Clior appropriate des C. Following Stel will conduct randor	min labs. This tool we sure that new prostate ented as per standing 21/2016 all licensed in serviced by SDC anding orders as sol. The an order containing ersonnel not in contacted by the DC ignee, and given the order the employee's next to prevent further gnee, will audit (week for 4 weeks to sing drawn as ordered for appropriate standing daily physicians' ordering basis has been inical Care Coordinatignee.  p 3A, DON, designeem monthly audits X 2	I vill t g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g		
	sure all the orders we discontinued as order	our chart check to make are either entered or red. She indicated that one a order was placed in the		with above stated	by quarterly X 2 eeded for compliance plan for the pre-albur activation of appropri	min		
	-	ne copy went to medical			Any non-compliance			
DRM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:LHYT11 Facility ID: 943524 If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6								

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345380	B. WING		09/	29/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE REHAB AND HC CTR AT VILLAGE GR			'	160	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 PURDUE DRIVE YETTEVILLE, NC 28304		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 5 records and she passed the copy on to the DON to be discussed in the morning clinical meeting. In an interview on 09/29/16 at 3:45 PM the DON stated the order had just been missed. He indicated the order was a physician's standing order that had been initiated by the Treatment Nurse. The DON stated he expected the Treatment Nurse to follow-up on any orders she initiated to make sure they were carried out. He indicated he expected the 11-7 nurses to do the 24 hour chart checks to make sure no orders were missed. He stated the order fell through the cracks.  In an interview on 09/29/16 at 4:55 PM the Treatment Nurse indicated she had initiated the order for prostat and laboratory studies for Resident #70 but had not followed up to make sure the order was carried out.  In a telephone interview on 09/29/16 at 5:00 PM Nurse #1, who signed off the 24 hour check the day the order was written, stated she did not remember the order and could not say whether or not she had seen the order.		F3	314	will be addressed by the DON, designed as soon as practical.  4) Monitoring for outcomes of established plan and involvement of facility QAA/QAPI committee:  A. DON, designee, will bring results of pre-albumin log audits to morning administrative team meeting for review weekly X 4 weeks.  B. Results of pre-albumin log audits a stated in 3A and 3C will be brought to the facility QAA meeting by the DON, designee, and reviewed by the QAA committee monthly X 2 months, quarte X 2 quarters, and as needed.  C. Any non-compliance with establish plan will reviewed by the QAA/QAPI committee for root cause and interventions implemented as needed and/or established plan revised.  D. Discussion, interventions, and/or revisions to established plan will be included in the meeting minutes.  E. Any adjustment to the established plan, through revision and/or intervention for non-compliance will require re-inservicing of the applicable staff by DON, or appropriate designee.  F. Any revision to the established pla will require the monitoring to begin aga at Step 4A and continue as outlined.	of , as he rly ned ons the	